
 

 

SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 

QUOTATION ENQUIRY for “Batteries for UPS” 

 

Last Date of Bid Submission: 07/02/2020, 5.00 PM 

 

Bid Opening Date: 10/02/2020, 11.00 AM 

          

To, 

 

The Representative/ Suppliers, 

 

Please submit your lowest rate for supplying the under mentioned items. Quotation in sealed envelope 

must reach us before the date marked above and should contain the following information:  

1. Full specification and make of the item offered and its rate F.O.R. IIT (BHU) Varanasi.  

2. Sales tax at concessional rate as applicable to educational institution.  

3. Your VAT / CST registration number, PAN & TIN numbers.  

4. Conditions of supply and terms of payment.  

5. If you are a manufacture of the item or if you have proprietary right over it, please mention it in the 

quotation and provide a certificate.  

6. Please mention your agency commission in Indian Rs., if applicable (in case of imported items).  

7. Please give undertaking as per annexure-I 

Quotation must be sent in a sealed envelope with word “QUOTATION”, our reference 

number, and due date as given above, clearly marked over it. SL. NO. 

Sr. No Name of Items  Description / Technical Specification  Quantity  

1 Exide make: 12 volt 

100 AH SMF 

Battery 

(To replace the old 

batteries of existing 

UPS) 

12 volt 100AH SMF Battery Other terms and 

conditions 
1. Comprehensive warranty: 3 years for 

maintenance and related matter, from the date 
of installation  

2. Technical representative should install the new 
batteries by replacing the old batteries. 
 

Accessories:  All other accessories required for the 

Same 

32 

Note: Please mention the buyback value for old batteries along with the quotation. Buyback amount will 

be deducted during payment.  

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Pradip Paik, B.Tech. (C.U) ,M.Tech. & Ph.D. (IIT-K) 

Associate Professor  

School of Bio-Medical Engineering 

 Varanasi, U.P., India 

Phone.: +91…………………(O), 08500109932(m) 

Fax: +91-..-________________ 

Email:paik.bms@iitbhu.ac.in, 

pradip.paik@gmail.com 

Ref: Paik/BME/IIT(BHU)/2019-20/02  Date: 23rdJanuary, 2020 

mailto:pradip.paik@gmail.com


 

N.B.: 

 

 Due date for submission of quotation latest by 07/02/2020. 

 

 Other terms & conditions pertaining to item mentioned above, shall be mentioned below:  
The Sealed quotations will be opened on ...................... at ....................... in the office of ........................... 

..................................................................... (This is mandatory in case of e-publishing).  

 

Note: Accessories required to install the instruments must be provided by the vendors. 

 Installation should be free of cost. 

 Warranty period to be clearly mentioned and should begin from the date of installation. 
 

 

Dr. Pradip Paik 

Associate Professor 

School of Biomedical Engineering 

Indian Institute of Technology 

(BHU) 

Varanasi 221 005, UP, Ind 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Annexure I 

 

 

SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (BHU) 
paik.bme@iitbhu.ac.in, pradip.paik@gmail.com 
http://www.iitbhu.ac.in/bme 

file:///C:/Users/sukan/Downloads/paik.bme@iitbhu.ac.in,%20pradip.paik@gmail.com


 

 

 

                  DECLARATION                                                                                                              

 

(To be uploaded on the letter head of the firm submitting the bid) 

 

1. I, ------------------------------------------------- Son /Daughter of Shri----------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ Proprietor/ Partner/ CEO /MD/ Director/ Authorized Signatory of M/s. --

---------------------------------------------------- am competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document. 

 

2. I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and hereby convey my acceptance of 
the same. 

 

3. The information/ documents furnished along with the above application are true and authentic to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

 

4. I/ we/ am are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information/ fabricated document would lead to 
rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate law. 

 

5. Each page of the tender document and papers submitted by my Company is authenticated, and I take full 
responsibility for the entire documents uploaded. 

 

6. This is certified that our organization has been authorized (Copy uploaded) by the OEM to participate in Tender. We 
further certify that our organization meets all the conditions of essential eligibility criteria and technical specifications 
laid down in this tender document. Moreover, OEM has agreed to support on regular basis with technology / product 
updates and extend support for the warranty. 

 

7. The prices quoted in the price bids are subsidized due to academic discount given to IIT (BHU), Varanasi. 
 

8. We, further specifically certify that our organization has not been Black Listed/De Listed or put to any Holiday by any 

Institutional Agency/Govt. Department/Public Sector Undertaking in the last three years. 

 

 

 

--------------------------------------------- 

 

Signature of the Authorized Person 

Date: ----------------------------- 

 

Place: ---------------------------- 

 

Full Name ---------------------- 

Company Address 

Annexure 1 



Annexure-3 

PREVIOUS SAME ORDER EXECUTED 

 

Please quote best minimum prices applicable for a premier Educational and Research Institution. The party must give 

details of purchase orders identical or same equipment supplied to any IITs/NITs/University/CFTIs as per below Format in 

last Three years (to be uploaded in Cover 1) along with the final price paid, these details are mandatory. 

 

Name of the Firm ___________________________________ 

 

 

Order placed 
by (Full 

address of 

Purchaser) 

Order No. 

and Date 

Description 

and quantity 

of ordered 

Equipment 

Value 

of 

Order 

Date of 

completion 

 

as per 

contract 

Has the 

Equipment 

being installed 

satisfactorily 

(Attach a 

Certificate 

from 

the Purchaser/ 

Consigner) 

Contact 

Person 

along 

with 

Telephone 

No., 

Fax No. and 

e- 

mail 

address. 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Kindly enclose the scan copy of aforementioned purchase orders)   

 

Details of Technical Expert 

 

 

Name of application specialist/Service Engineer who have the technical competency to handle and support the 

quoted product during the warranty period. 

 

Name of the organization Name of Contact Person Contact No. 

   

   

   

 

Signature and Seal of the Manufacturer / 

Bidder ________________________ 

 

Place: _____________________ 

Date: ___________________ 


